January 12, 2016

E-mail and First Class Mail

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001

Re:  Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company; Pennsylvania Electric Company;
Pennsylvania Power Company; and West Penn Power Company for Approval of Their

Default Service Programs
Docket Nos. P-2015-2511333; P-2015-2511351; P-2015-2511355; P-2015-2511356

Dear Counselor:

Enclosed are the Office of Small Business Advocate’s Interrogatories (Set II) to Metropolitan

Edison Company (“Met-Ed”), Pennsylvania Electric Company (“Penelec”), Pennsylvania Power
Company (“Penn Power”), and West Penn Power Company (“West Penn”), (collectively, “FirstEnergy”™
or “the Companies™), in the above-captioned proceedings. In addition to providing me with a copy of
your responses, please serve one copy on the OSBA consultant, Mr. Robert D. Knecht, at the following
address:

Mr. Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics Incorporated

2067 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, MA 02140

(617) 354-0074

(617) 354-0463 (fax)

Rdk@indecon.com

1 would appreciate receiving the responses at your earliest convenience. As evidenced by the
enclosed Certificate of Service, copies have been served on all parties of record. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

-

Assistant Small iness Advocate

Attorney ID No. 83789
Enclosures

cc: PA PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Letter and Certificate of Service Only)
Robert D. Knecht
Parties of Record

. Office of Small Business Advocate
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company:
for Approval of its Default Service : Docket No. P-2015-2511333
Program for the Period Beginning June 1,:
2017, through May 31, 2019 :

Petition of Pennsylvania Electric :

Company for Approval of its Default : Docket No. P-2015-2511351
Service Program for the Period Beginning:

June 1, 2017, through May 31, 2019

Petition of Pennsylvania Power Company :
for Approval of its Default Service : Docket No. P-2015-2511355
Program for the Period Beginning June 1,:
2017, through May 31, 2019 :

Petition of West Penn Power Company

for Approval of its Default Service : Docket No. P-2015-2511356
Program for the Period Beginning June 1,:

2017, through May 31, 2019 :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email
and/or first-class mail (unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with

the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esquire
Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street - 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

kmarsilio@paoca.org
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire

Burcau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster@pa.gov

(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P. 0. Box 1778

100 N. Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

tsstewart@hmslegal.com




Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Susan East Bruce, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com
sbruce(@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com

Joline Price, Esquire

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

pulp@palegalaid.net

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Christopher M. Arfaa, Equire
William E. Lehman, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P.O. Box 1778

100 N. Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

DATE: January 12,2016

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire

Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire

Eckert, Seamans, Cherin & Mellott, LLC
PO Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17108
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com i

dodell@eckertseamans.com

sstoner(@eckertseamans.com

Charles E. Thomas, III, Esquire
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas LLC
212 Locust Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101

cet3@tntlawfirm.com

Holly Rachel Smith, Esquire
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500 C
Baltimore, MD 21202
holly.smith@exeloncorp.com

Bruce V. Miller, Esquire

Cullen & Dykman, LLP

100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard
Garden City, NJ 11530-9311
bmiller(@cullenanddykman.com

Assistant Small ‘Business Advocate
Attorney 1D No. 83789



